Tariff No.	3					16	Revised F	Page No. 2	2
	lame/Permit N Trade Name:)			
	All pages co tariff and/or at the same as indicates an Page Number Title 2 3 4 5 5 5 A 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	ntained in th any supplen	Sunshine I	Page Number 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21A 22 23 24	Recycling C SHEET In consect On this page	utive order. e have issu	e dates that	are	
				<u>очернопия</u>	III EIIOOL				
ssued by:	John Lloyd								
ssue date:	September 8	3, 2015		(For Official		ective Date:	October 23,	2015	
Docket No.	TG			Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No.	3						9	Revised F	Page	No.	20
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260											
Registered T	rade Nam		_	Sunshine D							
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this item apply:											
(1) To colid wante collection, curboide regueling (where noted) and various to service a (where noted) for											
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for											
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or											
(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside											
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,											
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed											
to the property owner or manager.											
Rates below	apply in th	e following	servi	ce area: Are	eas in Unir	corporated Sp	pokane Co	unty in Ap	pend	dix A	
					not eligible	e for curbside	recycling				
	1									1	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate	(4)	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
Mini-Can	WG MG	\$15.94 \$14.24	(A)			35 Gal**	MG	¢40.44	/A)		
1 Can 1 Can	WG	\$11.31 \$18.89	(A) (A)			35 Gal**	WG		(A) (A)		
2 Cans	WG	\$26.05	(A)			64 Gal**	WG	\$27.07	(A)		
3 Cans	WG	\$33.33	(A)			96 Gal**	WG	\$34.37	(A)		
4 Cans	WG	\$40.57	(A)			50 G ai	***	ΨΟ-1.01	(71)		
5 Cans	WG	\$47.81	(A)								
6 Cans	WG	\$55.05	(A)			**Company	Provided				
		·	`								
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes:	-		-	-	eek Garbage; Mo	-	-		kly Recycling	
		EOWR=Every	/ Othe	er Week Recyc	ling; MR=Mo	nthly Recycling; I	_ist others us	ed by compa	any:		
Nata 1.	Customas	مام مما الثين مع		d for comitor		d a a. a. if fa a		مرز اممالما			
Note 1:			_		•	d even if fewe Io credit will be				•	irip.
		es out for co			d Calls. IN	o credit will be	e giveri ii c	ustonien	alio t	o sei	
	receptach	cs out for co	JIICC								
Note 2:	The char	ge for an oc	casi	onal extra re	esidential b	ag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	can. or mi	icro-	mini-can	
	7	lar pickup is				3, 11, 1,	,	, -			
	Ŭ			()							
Note 3:	Custome	rs may requ	est r	no more tha	n one pick	up per month,	on an "on	call" basis	, at		
	\$11.98 p	er can/unit.	Ser	vice will be	rendered c	on the normal	scheduled	pickup da	y for	the	
						ıstomer requir		to be prov	/idec	d on other	
	than norn	nal schedule	ed pi	ckup day, ra	ates for spe	ecial pickups v	will apply.				
	5 " , 1	,	0.	. -	•						
Note 4:	Rollout ch	narges in ite	m 20	05 may appl	ly.						
Issued by:	John Lloy	rd									
issued by.	JOHN LIOY	u									
Issue Date: S	September	8. 2015					Effective D	ate: Octo	ber 2	23. 2015	
		5, =0.0		(F	or Official	Use Only)		3.5. 500	Z		
				,		,					
Docket No. T	G			Da	ate:		E	Ву:			_

Tariff No.	3									21			
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260													
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling													
g			100 F	Resid					Rates (contin	ued on nex	t page)		
Rates in this item apply:													
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 													
Rates below apply to Recycle Eligible Residents as defined in Spokane County resolution 11-0642 outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C)													
Number of	Frequency	G	arbage		Co-Mingled		Organic	Ī	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of		Service		Recycling		ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service		Rate		Rate	I IX	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
or Cornainers	Service		Nate		Nate		Nate		or Containers	Service	Nate	Nate	Nate
35 Gal**	MG	\$	12.41	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	EOWG	\$		(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	WG	\$		(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
64 Gal**	WG	\$	27.07	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	WG	\$	34.37	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	EOWR	Ť	0	(, ,)	\$6.00	Ť							
					V								
**Company P	rovided												
Frequency of Ser	rvice Codes: V		-	_		-			arbage; MG=Mo Recycling; List	-			
Note 1:	Description	n/rule	es relate	ed to	recycling p	rogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.			
Note 2:	Description	n/rule	es relate	ed to	organic wa	ste	program	ı a	re shown on	page 22.			
Note 3:	In addition	to th	ne recyc	ling	rates shown	ab	ove, a re	ecy	cling credit o	of (\$ 0.00) a	ipplies.		
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.												
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arges	s in item	205	may apply								
Note 6:	The charge on a regula					ider	ntial bag	, C	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can	
						Re	cycling	S	ervice rates	on this pa	ge expire	e on: Janua	ry 1, 2016
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd												
Issue Date: S	entember º	20	15							Effective D	ate: Octo	ber 23, 201	I
issue Dale. S	epterriber o	, ∠∪	ıJ		(Fo	or O	fficial Us	se.		LITECTIVE D	ai c . Utl)) 	<u></u>
					(, 0)	oidi Od		~y/				
Docket No. TG By:										_			

Tariff No.	3			_	9	Revised F	Page No.	31					
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling													
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service Are	Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C)												
					Type of Cont								
Permanent		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard					
	ent (if applicable)	\$9.74	\$9.74	\$11.95	\$13.00	\$15.38	\$19.50	\$24.00					
First Picku	<u>р</u> tional Pickup	\$19.09 (A) \$19.09 (A)	\$26.46 (A) \$26.46 (A)	\$32.79 (A) \$32.79 (A)	\$44.76 (A) \$44.76 (A)	\$56.22 (A) \$56.22 (A)	\$73.70 (A) \$73.70 (A)	\$89.16 (A) \$89.16 (A)					
Special Pi		\$19.09 (A) \$46.99 (A)	\$26.46 (A) \$54.30 (A)	\$61.37 (A)	\$73.60 (A)	\$87.28 (A)	\$104.13 (A)	\$121.49 (A)					
Temporary		Ψ 4 0.99 (A)	ψ54.50 (Α)	ψ01.37 (Α)	ψ73.00 (A)	ψ01.20 (A)	ψ104.13 (A)	ψ121.49 (A)					
Initial Deliv		\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66					
Pickup Ra		\$36.98 (A)	\$46.11 (A)	\$53.78 (A)	\$66.01 (A)	\$76.01 (A)	\$ 93.88 (A)	\$108.48 (A)					
	Calendar Day	\$1.15	\$1.18	\$1.25	\$1.74	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.80					
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$18.00 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. 													
	John Lloyd September 8, 20 TG-		•	ficial Use Only	/)		e: October 23	3, 2015					
,						,							

Tariff No. <u>3</u>				9	Revised Page N	o. <u>32</u>				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260										
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Non-compact										
. von sempass		•	ercial Can Se		omiou (0:0:0)					
			ontainer, pe							
			,,,	11						
Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C)										
			Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	32 gal. Toter	64 gal. Toter	96 gal. Toter						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.31 (A)	\$4.88 (A)	\$8.53 (A)	\$11.71 (A)		\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate	\$4.31 (A)	\$4.88 (A)	\$8.53 (A)	\$11.71 (A)	\$	\$				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue Date: September 8, 2015					Effective Date: Oc	tober 23, 2015				
		(For Officia	al Use Only)							
			,							
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	3			_		9 Revi	sed Page No.	. 33				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
Many OFF Contains On the Discouling On the Contains of the Con												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle												
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
	rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C)												
Size or Type of Container												
	nt Service	Φ.	Φ.	4 Yard	6 Yard ***	Φ.	Φ.	Φ.				
	cheduled Pickup	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$174.40 (A) \$206.67 (A)	***	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$				
	Pickups ry Service	Φ]Φ	\$200.07 (A)		ĮΦ	ΙΦ	ĮΦ				
Pickup I		\$	\$	\$174.40 (A)	***	\$	\$	\$				
			, T	<u> </u>				1.*				
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.												
Issued by	: John Lloyd											
laans D. t	Ot					- ((· · ·	D-4: 0 1	.h00 0045				
issue Dat	e: September 8, 2015)	/Eor	Official Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date: Octo	ober 23, 2015				
			(1-01	Ombiai OSE OHiy)								
Docket No	o. TG		Date:			Ву:						